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Candidate • .____Ea.rl•y___.. l.____E.Iec•t•io•n__.. ...-----:------,. 

PRESIDENT, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

c::J j 

OEM Hillary Clinton 3,110 43.31% 4,953 30.86% 

OEM Bernie Sanders 4,070 56.69% 11,096 69.14% 

Cast Votes: 7,180 99.25% 16,049 99.44% 

Over Votes: 1 0.01% 1 0.01% 

Under Votes: 53 0.73% 89 0.55% 

UNITED STATE SENATOR, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Baron Hill 6,425 100.00% 13,980 100.00% 


Cast Votes: 6,425 88.82% 13,980 86.62% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 809 11.18% 2,159 13.38% 

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM John R. Gregg 6,488 100.00% 14,193100.00% 


Cast Votes: 6,488 90.22% 14,193 87.94% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 703 9.78% 1,946 12.06% 

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 9, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM Bob Kern 332 5.18% 1,245 8.96% 

OEM James R McClure Jr. 253 3.95% 907 6.52% 

OEM Bill Thomas 174 2.71% 666 4.79% 

OEM Shelli Yoder 5,652 88.16% 11,083 79.73% 

Cast Votes: 6,411 88.62% 13,901 86.13% 

Over Votes: 6 0.08% 20 0.12% 

Under Votes: 817 11.29% 2,218 13.74% 

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 40, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM Tom K. Pappas 1,437 24.11% 4,665 37.06% 

OEM Mark Stoops 4,522 75.89% 7,924 62.94% 

Cast Votes: 5,959 85.32% 12,589 81.41% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 3 0.02% 

Under Votes: 1,025 14.68% 2,871 18.57% 

http:14,193100.00
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I:::::JI Candidate I '---•Ea•r•ly___.l '-.1--•E•Ie.ct.io•"__... r-1----,T::-o-:-ta-:-1---,. 

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 44, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM Linda Henderson 171 100.00% 527100.00% 698100.00% 

Cast Votes: 171 82.61% 527 77.96% 698 79.05% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 36 17.39% 149 22.04% 185 20.95% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 46, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Bill Breeden 420 100.00% 1 '160 100.00% 1 ,580 100.00% 


Cast Votes: 420 83.67% 1,160 79.23% 1 ,580 80.37% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 82 16.33% 304 20.77% 386 19.63% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 60, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Penny Githens 1 ,296 100.00% 2,382 100.00% 3,678 100.00% 


Cast Votes: 1,296 80.60% 2,382 77.36% 3,678 78.47% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 312 19.40% 697 22.64% 1,009 21.53% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 61, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Matt Pierce 2,885 100.00% 6,518 100.00% 9,403100.00% 


Cast Votes: 2,885 84.09% 6,518 81.43% 9,403 82.23% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 546 15.91% 1 ,486 18.57% 2,032 17.77% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 62, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


DEM Steve Lindsey 1,190100.00% 2,385 100.00% 3,575100.00% 


Cast Votes: 1,190 80.08% 2,385 77.81% 3,575 78.55% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 296 19.92% 680 22.19% 976 21.45%. 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 65, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


DEM Chris Woods 135 100.00% 408100.00% 543100.00% 


Cast Votes: 135 82.32% 408 77.42% 543 78.58% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 29 17.68% 119 22.58% 148 21.42% 
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.----T-o_ta_l----..Candidate Early Election~I ~ ~ I ~ I 
JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT MONROE, SEAT 1, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM Darcie L Fawcett 2,199 36.38% 4,162 31.77% 6,361 33.23% 


OEM R. Michael Flory 523 8.65% 1,179 9.00% 1,702 8.89% 

OEM Holly M. Harvey 2,363 39.10% 5,460 41.68% 7,823 40.86% 

OEM Alphonso (AI) Manns 959 15.87% 2,300 17.56% 3,259 17.02% 


Cast Votes: 6,044 84.05% 13,101 81.18% 19,145 82.06% 

Over Votes: 3 0.04% 19 0.12% 22 0.09% 

Under Votes: 1,144 15.91% 3,019 18.71% 4,163 17.84% 

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT MONROE, SEAT 4, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Mary Ellen Diekhoff 5,917 100.00% 12,919100.00% 18,836100.00% 


Cast Votes: 5,917 82.28% 12,919 80.05% 18,836 80.74% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 1,274 17.72% 3,220 19.95% 4,494 19.26% 

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT MONROE, SEAT 7, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Stephen Galvin 5,733 100.00% 12,554100.00% 18,287100.00% 


Cast Votes: 5,733 79.72% 12,554 77.79% 18,287 78.38% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 1,458 20.28% 3,585 22.21% 5,043 21.62% 

COUNTY AUDITOR, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM Kevin Easton 935 15.96% 2,119 16.82% 3,054 16.54% 

OEM Terri Porter 2,496 42.59% 4,955 39.33% 7,451 40.36% 

OEM Catherine Smith 2,429 41.45% 5,526 43.86% 7,955 43.09% 

Cast Votes: 5,860 81.49% 12,600 78.07% 18,460 79.13% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 4 0.02% 5 0.02% 

Under Votes: 1,330 18.50% 3,535 21.90% 4,865 20.85% 

COUNTY TREASURER, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM James Hans Huffman 1,762 31.02% 3,629 29.17% 5,391 29.75% 
OEM Jessica McClellan 3,919 68.98% 8,810 70.83% 12,729 70.25% 

Cast Votes: 5,681 79.00% 12,439 77.07% 18,120 77.67% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 6 0.04% 7 0.03% 

Under Votes: 1,509 20.98% 3,694 22.89% 5,203 22.30% 
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c:JI Candidate 

COUNTY CORONER, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 
I Early II Election II.-

Precincts 
---=To-:ta-:1----,~ 

Reporting 85 of 85 =100.00% 

OEM Joani Shields 5,662 100.00% 12,511 100.00% 18,173100.00% 

Cast Votes: 5,662 78.74% 12,511 77.52% 18,173 77.90% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 1,529 21.26% 3,628 22.48% 5,157 22.10% 

COUNTY SURVEYOR, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 


OEM Kevin Enright 5,625 100.00% 12,370100.00% 17,995100.00% 


Cast Votes: 5,625 78.22% 12,370 76.65% 17,995 77.13% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 1,566 21.78% 3,769 23.35% 5,335 22.87% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM Julie Thomas 5,546 100.00% 12,281 100.00% 17,827100.00% 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

5,546 

0 

1,645 

77.12% 

0.00% 

22.88% 

12,281 

0 

3,858 

76.10% 

0.00% 

23.90% 

17,827 

0 

5,503 

76.41% 

0.00% 

23.59% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3, Vote For 1 Democratic Party 

OEM 

OEM 

OEM 

Amanda Clerkin Barge 

Rick Birch Dietz 
John Whikehart 

2,442 

1,241 

2,425 

39.98% 

20.32% 

39.70% 

6,115 

2,715 

4,129 

47.19% 

20.95% 

31.86% 

8,557 

3,956 

6,554 

44.88% 

20.75% 

34.37% 

Cast Votes: 6,108 84.94% 12,959 80.30% 19,067 81.73% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 7 0.04% 8 0.03% 

Under Votes: 1,082 15.05% 3,173 19.66% 4,255 18.24% 

COUNTY COUNCIL AT LARGE, Vote For 3 Democratic Party 

OEM 

OEM 

OEM 

Elizabeth "Lee" Jones 

Geoff McKim 
Cheryl Munson 

4,319 

4,262 

4,511 

32.99% 

32.55% 

34.46% 

9,204 

8,514 

9,214 

34.17% 

31.61% 

34.21% 

13,523 

12,776 

13,725 

33.79% 

31.92% 

34.29% 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

13,092 

0 

8,481 

60.69% 

0.00% 

39.31% 

26,932 

0 

21,485 

55.63% 

0.00% 

44.37% 

40,024 

0 

29,966 

57.19% 

0.00% 

42.81% 
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STATE DELEGATE, DISTRICT 1, Vote For 15 Democratic Party 

OEM Nicole Bolden 832 6.99% 2,006 6.96% 2,838 6.97% 


OEM Darrell L Breeden 803 6.74% 1,910 6.63% 2,713 6.66% 

OEM Justice Owen Eiden 744 6.25% 1,847 6.41% 2,591 6.36% 

OEM lorraine M. Farrell 809 6.79% 1,946 6.75% 2,755 6.76% 

OEM Donald F. (Donn) Hall 740 6.21% 1,826 6.34% 2,566 6.30% 

OEM Chaim Julian 755 6.34% 1,819 6.31% 2,574 6.32% 


OEM Vic Kelson 784 6.58% 1,857 6.44% 2,841 6.48% 


OEM lauren E. McCalister 778 6.53% 1,927 6.69% 2,705 6.64% 

OEM Geoff McKim 848 7.12% 1,933 6.71% 2,781 6.83% 

OEM Josh Perry 766 6.43% 1,848 6.41% 2,614 6.42% 

OEM Richard L. Slabach 742 6.23% 1,796 6.23% 2,538 6.23% 

OEM Jeanne Smith 790 6.63% 1,910 6.63% 2,700 6.63% 

OEM Benjamin Talty 724 6.08% 1,793 6.22% 2,517 6.18% 

OEM Audrey Todd 774 6.50% 1,949 6.76% 2,723 6.69% 

OEM Shelli Yoder 1,019 8.56% 2,455 8.52% 3,474 8.53% 


Cast Votes: 11,908 56.99% 28,822 52.86% 40,730 54.00% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 8,987 43.01% 25,703 47.14% 34,690 46.00% 
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Candidate Early .___E.Iec-ti.on___. r------=-:-;----,1r:=JI I ~ I 
STATE OELEGA TE, DISTRICT 2, Vote For 15 Democratic Party 

OEM Katie Bartunek 930 4.32% 1,990 4.84% 

OEM David Blackwell 601 2.79% 1,303 3.17% 

OEM Claire Cumberland 887 4.12% 1,897 4.61% 

OEM Jack Davis 639 2.97% 1,038 2.52% 

OEM Rick Birch Dietz 1,Q48 4.87% 1,722 4.18% 

OEM Kegan Ferguson 492 2.29% 1,086 2.64% 

OEM Penny B. Githens 1,020 4.74% 1,964 4.77% 

OEM John Hamilton 1,526 7.09% 2,466 5.99% 

OEM Martha Hilderbrand 946 4.39% 1,950 4.74% 

OEM Dawn Johnsen 1,399 6.50% 2,274 5.53% 

OEM Iris F. Kiesling 1,690 7.85% 2,886 7.01% 

OEM Maxwell Leamer 281 1.31% 684 1.66% 

OEM Katharine (Kitty) Liell 1,026 4.77% 1,953 4.75% 

OEM Erin McNeil 779 3.62% 1,667 4.05% 

OEM Jonathan (Jack) McNeil 394 1.83% 841 2.04% 

OEM Michael McNeil 366 1.70% 740 1.80% 

OEM Quinton Uell McNeil 366 1.70% 836 2.03% 

OEM Regina Moore 1,390 6.46% 2,386 5.80% 

OEM Jenny Stevens 864 4.01% 1,694 4.12% 

OEM Donna A. Purdom 843 3.92% 1,655 4.02% 

OEM Paul Purdom 455 2.11% 771 1.87% 

OEM JamiScholl 742 3.45% 1,430 3.48% 

OEM Carrie Shahbahrami 1,005 4.67% 2,021 4.91% 

OEM Bee D. Smaie 653 3.03% 1,345 3.27% 

OEM Roger Wm. Stewart 329 1.53% 707 1.72% 

OEM Sharon Wainshilbaum 859 3.99% 1,845 4.48% 


Cast Votes: 21,530 53.82% 41 '151 51.84% 

Over Votes: 4 0.15% 13 0.25% 

Under Votes: 18,415 46.03% 38,034 47.91% 

http:E.Iec-ti.on
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,-----~To~~~~-----,.Candidate Early Electionc:JI ~ ~ I ~I 
STATE DELEGATE, DISTRICT 3, Vote For 15 Democratic Party 

OEM Ed Brown 610 10.71% 1.469 11.19% 2.079 11.04% 

OEM Pamela (Siewart) Cook 666 11.69% 1.552 11.82% 2,218 11.78% 
OEM Shirley A. Fitzgibbons 636 11.16% 1.444 11.00% 2,080 11.05% 

OEM Linda S. Klug 619 10.87% 1.415 10.78% 2,034 10.80% 

OEM Laura Makarchuk 612 10.74% 1.423 10.84% 2.035 10.81% 

OEM Ruth Ann Simcox 620 10.88% 1,398 10.65% 2.018 10.72% 

OEM Doris Sims 672 11.80% 1,502 11.44% 2.174 11.55% 

OEM James Sims 610 10.71% 1.411 10.74% 2,021 10.73% 

OEM Barbara Stewart 652 11.44% 1,518 11.56% 2.170 11.52% 

Cast Votes: 5.697 32.74% 13.132 28.02% 18.829 29.30% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 11.703 67.26% 33,728 71.98% 45.431 70.70% 

STATE DELEGATE, DISTRICT 4, Vote For 15 Democratic Party 

OEM Kim Alexander 1.187 6.86% 2.218 6.99% 3,405 6.95% 

OEM Andrea Haynes Avery 1'181 6.83% 2.207 6.96% 3,388 6.91% 
OEM James Ray Avery 1.123 6.49% 2.074 6.54% 3.197 6.52% 

OEM Daniel Bingham 1,124 6.50% 2,052 6.47% 3.176 6.48% 
OEM Kathleen Cook 1,193 6.90% 2,221 7.00% 3.414 6.97% 
OEM Cathi Crabtree 1,188 6.87% 2,165 6.83% 3,353 6.84% 
OEM Kyla Cox Deckard 1,197 6.92% 2,182 6.88% 3.379 6.89% 
OEM Trent Deckard 1.161 6.71% 2.076 6.54% 3.237 6.60% 

OEM Robert R. Deppert 1.110 6.42% 2.025 6.38% 3,135 6.40% 

OEM Kevin Easton 1.152 6.66% 2.089 6.59% 3,241 6.61% 
OEM Cari Fleming 1 '150 6.65% 2.124 6.70% 3,274 6.68% 
OEM Daniel Olsson 1,095 6.33% 2.037 6.42% 3,132 6.39% 
OEM Eric Spoonmore 1.106 6.40% 2.028 6.39% 3.134 6.39% 
OEM James Thomas 1.120 6.48% 2.075 6.54% 3.195 6.52% 

OEM Carolyn VandeWiele 1.206 6.97% 2.147 6.77% 3,353 6.84% 

Cast Votes: 17.293 58.70% 31.720 51.73% 49,013 53.99% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 12.167 41.30% 29.600 48.27% 41,767 46.01% 
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II.-----~To~m~~-----,~Candidate Early Election~I I I I 
PRESIDENT, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Jeb Bush 35 0.98% 63 0.56% 98 0.66% 

REP Ben Carson 32 0.89% 83 0.74% 115 0.77% 


REP Chris Christie 4 0.11% 11 0.10% 15 0.10% 


REP Ted Cruz 1,097 30.66% 4,408 39.09% 5,505 37.06% 


REP Carly Fiorina 0.03% 18 0.16% 19 0.13% 


REP John R. Kasich 558 15.60% 1,125 9.98% 1,683 11.33% 


REP Rand Paul 6 0.17% 64 0.57% 70 0.47% 


REP Marco Rubio 22 0.61% 68 0.60% 90 0.61% 


REP Donald J. Trump 1,823 50.95% 5,436 48.21% 7,259 48.87% 


Cast Votes: 3,578 99.22% 11,276 99.37% 14,854 99.34% 


Over Votes: 0 0.00% 5 0.04% 5 0.03% 


Under Votes: 28 0.78% 66 0.58% 94 0.63% 


UNITED STATES SENATOR, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Marlin A. Stutzman 600 17.59% 1,897 17.77% 2,497 17.73% 


REP Todd Young 2,811 82.41% 8,776 82.23% 11,587 82.27% 


Cast Votes: 3,411 94.59% 10,673 94.06% 14,064 94.19% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 2 0.02% 2 0.01% 

Under Votes: 195 5.41% 672 5.92% 867 5.80% 

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Michael R. Pence 2,672 100.00% 8,513100.00% 11,185100.00% 

Cast Votes: 2,672 74.18% 8,513 75.02% 11,185 74.82% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 930 25.82% 2,834 24.98% 3,764 25.18% 

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 9, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Robert Hall 345 10.70% 1,173 11.65% 1,518 11.42% 

REP Trey Hollingsworth 1,365 42.34% 3,385 33.62% 4,750 35.73% 

REP Erin Houchin 437 13.55% 1,840 18.27% 2,277 17.13% 

REP Brent Waltz 214 6.64% 1,271 12.62% 1,485 11.17% 

REP Greg Zoeller 863 26.77% 2,400 23.84% 3,263 24.55% 

Cast Votes: 3,224 89.41% 10,069 88.74% 13,293 88.90% 

Over Votes: 3 0.08% 14 0.12% 17 0.11% 

Under Votes: 379 10.51% 1,264 11.14% 1,643 10.99% 
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II,----=To-:ta-:1-----,~Early Election~~l...........c.a.n.di.da.~............-1 II 

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 44, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Josh Anderson 51 28.81% 329 33.67% 380 32.93% 

REP EricKoch 126 71.19% 648 66.33% 774 67.07% 


Cast Votes: 177 85.51% 977 85.93% 1,154 85.86% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 30 14.49% 160 14.07% 190 14.14% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 46, Vo~ For 1 Republican Party 

REP Bob Heaton 411100.00% 2,123100.00% 2,534100.00% 

Cast Votes: 411 80.59% 2,123 82.22% 2,534 81.95% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 99 19.41% 459 17.78% 558 18.05% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 60, Vo~ For 1 Republican Party 

REP Peggy Mayfield 705 100.00% 1 ,839 100.00% 2,544100.00% 

Cast Votes: 705 77.05% 1,839 78.12% 2,544 77.82% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 210 22.95% 515 21.88% 725 22.18% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 52, Vo~ For1 Republican Party 

REP Jeff Ellington 858 81.17% 2,329 81.38% 3,187 81.32% 
REP Sawyer Sparks 199 18.83% 533 18.62% 732 18.68% 

Cast Votes: 1,057 89.73% 2,862 88.25% 3,919 88.65% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0.03% 0.02% 

Under Votes: 121 10.27% 380 11.72% 501 11.33% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 65, Vo~ For 1 Republican Party 

REP Franklin Andrew 41 29.71% 180 23.68% 221 24.61% 
REP 
REP 

Darren Byrd 

Jacob Franklin 
8 

19 
5.80% 

13.77% 

21 
92 

2.76% 

12.11% 

29 
111 

3.23% 

12.36% 
REP 
REP 
REP 

Mark Mathis 

Chris D. May 
Jim Pfaff 

10 
23 
37 

7.25% 

16.67% 

26.81% 

53 
161 
253 

6.97% 

21.18% 

33.29% 

63 
184 
290 

7.02% 

20.49% 

32.29% 

Cast Votes: 138 80.70% 760 84.82% 898 84.16% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 33 19.30% 136 15.18% 169 15.84% 

http:c.a.n.di.da
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~I Candidate I Election ,_____E_a.ny_____.l ~~------------•IIr----~T~ote~l-----,1 
COUNTY TREASURER, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Ann Collins 2,770 100.00% 8,677 100.00% 11 ,447100.00% 


Cast Votes: 2,770 76.90% 8,677 76.47% 11,447 76.57% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 832 23.10% 2,670 23.53% 3,502 23.43% 

COUNTY CORONER, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Eric S. Powell 2, 788 100.00% 8,762 100.00% 11,550 100.00% 


Cast Votes: 2, 788 77.40% 8,762 77.22% 11,550 77.26% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 814 22.60% 2,585 22.78% 3,399 22.74% 

COUNTY SURVEYOR, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Russell J. Stanger 2,726 100.00% 8,572 100.00% 11 ,298100.00% 


Cast Votes: 2,726 75.68% 8,572 75.54% 11,298 75.58% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 876 24.32% 2,775 24.46% 3,651 24.42% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 2, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Nelson Shaffer 2,688 100.00% 8,421100.00% 11,109100.00% 


Cast Votes: 2,688 74.63% 8,421 74.21% 11,109 74.31% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 914 25.37% 2,926 25.79% 3,840 25.69% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Harold (Hal) Turner 1,289 47.71% 3,973 47.25% 5,262 47.36% 
REP Paul White, Sr. 1,413 52.29% 4,435 52.75% 5,848 52.64% 

Cast Votes: 2,702 75.01% 8,408 74.10% 11,110 74.32% 

Over Votes: 2 0.06% 6 0.05% 8 0.05% 

Under Votes: 898 24.93% 2,933 25.85% 3,831 25.63% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BEAN BLOSSOM 1, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Vicki L. McGlocklin 27 100.00% 199100.00% 226100.00% 

Cast Votes: 27 84.38% 199 79.60% 226 80.14% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 5 15.63% 51 20.40% 56 19.86% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BENTON 1, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Pamela Johnson-Smith 35 100.00% 179 100.00% 214100.00% 

Cast Votes: 35 76.09% 179 71.03% 214 71.81% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 1 1 23.91% 73 28.97% 84 28.19% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BENTON 2, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP CharlesVV. Behrman 49 100.00% 125 100.00% 174100.00% 


Cast Votes: 49 62.82% 125 68.31% 174 66.67% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 29 37.18% 58 31.69% 87 33.33% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 01, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Marjorie Hudgins 3 100.00% 12 100.00% 15100.00% 


Cast Votes: 3 50.00% 12 63.16% 15 60.00% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 3 50.00% 7 36.84% 10 40.00% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 03, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Grace 0. David 2 100.00% 44 100.00% 46100.00% 


Cast Votes: 2 40.00% 44 83.02% 46 79.31% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 3 60.00% 9 16.98% 12 20.69% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 06, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Kelly A. Hogan 13 100.00% 31100.00% 44100.00% 


Cast Votes: 13 65.00% 31 68.89% 44 67.69% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 7 35.00% 14 31.11% 21 32.31% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 08, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Malcolm Webb 3 100.00% 20 100.00% 23100.00% 


Cast Votes: 3 50.00% 20 66.67% 23 63.89% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 3 50.00% 10 33.33% 13 36.11% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 09, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Brian M. Allen 15 39.02%
46.88% 17 34.00% 32 

REP Trent Feuerbach 7 21.88% 21 42.00% 28 34.15% 

REP David "Dave" Shuee 10 31.25% 12 24.00% 22 26.83% 


Cast Votes: 32 64.00% 50 68.49% 82 66.67% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 18 36.00% 23 31.51% 41 33.33% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 10, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Nelson Shaffer 26 100.00% 38100.00% 64100.00% 


Cast Votes: 26 74.29% 38 77.55% 64 76.19% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 9 25.71% 11 22.45% 20 23.81% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 11, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Tracy J. Young 48100.00% 115100.00% 163100.00% 


CastVotes: 48 76.19% 115 76.16% 163 76.17% 

Over Votes: o 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
UnderVotes: 15 23.81% 36 23.84% 51 23.83% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 15, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Jason C. Vencel 66 100.00% 156100.00% 222100.00% 

Cast Votes: 66 84.62% 156 76.85% 222 79.00% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 12 15.38% 47 23.15% 59 21.00% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 17, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Chris Cockerham 55100.00% 94100.00% 149100.00% 


Cast Votes: 55 80.88% 94 79.66% 149 80.11% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
UnderVotes: 13 19.12% 24 20.34% 37 19.89% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 21, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Bill Eggleston 22 100.00% 40 100.00% 62100.00% 


Cast Votes: 22 88.00% 40 59.70% 62 67.39% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 3 12.00% 27 40.30% 30 32.61% 

http:62100.00
http:149100.00
http:94100.00
http:55100.00
http:222100.00
http:156100.00
http:163100.00
http:115100.00
http:48100.00
http:64100.00
http:38100.00


Cumulative Report - Official 

MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA - OFFICIAL BALLOT May 03,2016 


Page 13 of 21 05/03/2016 09:31 PM 

Total Number of Voters : 38,326 of 108,517 =35.32% Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00% 

Candidate Early I ._1______. .------::T-:ota-;-1--,~ElectionI::::JI I II 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BLOOMINGTON 22, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Ish w,.,beck 10 100.00% 52100.00% 62100.00% 


Cast Votes: 10 76.92% 52 69.33% 62 70.45% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 3 23.08% 23 30.67% 26 29.55% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CLEAR CREEK 01, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Franklin Andrew 63 100.00% 261100.00% 324100.00% 


Cast Votes: 63 75.00% 261 75.22% 324 75.17% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 21 25.00% 86 24.78% 107 24.83% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CLEAR CREEK 02, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Jim Pfaff 29 100.00% 161100.00% 190100.00% 


Cast Votes: 29 80.56% 161 76.30% 190 76.92% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

UnderVotes: 7 19.44% 50 23.70% 57 23.08% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CLEAR CREEK 03, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Robert Hall 28 100.00% 215100.00% 243100.00% 

Cast Votes: 28 65.12% 215 73.38% 243 72.32% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 15 34.88% 78 26.62% 93 27.68% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 04, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Patrick Ellis 31 53.45% 58 57.43% 89 55.97% 
REP John W. Kirtland 27 46.55% 43 42.57% 70 44.03% 

Cast Votes: 58 74.36% 101 64.33% 159 67.66% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 20 25.64% 56 35.67% 76 32.34% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 05, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Greg Knott 20 39.22% 58 42.03% 78 41.27% 
REP Scott Tibbs 31 60.78% 80 57.97% 111 58.73% 

Cast Votes: 51 76.12% 138 73.80% 189 74.41% 
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 16 23.88% 49 26.20% 65 25.59% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 11, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Doug Bruce 39 100.00% 132100.00% 171100.00% 

Cast Votes: 39 61.90% 132 80.49% 171 75.33% 

OVer Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 24 38.10% 32 19.51% 56 24.67% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 12, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP John Warkentin 39 100.00% 88100.00% 127100.00% 

Cast Votes: 39 65.00% 88 64.23% 127 64.47% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 21 35.00% 49 35.77% 70 35.53% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 13, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Patricia L. Jeffries 45 100.00% 73100.00% 118100.00% 

Cast Votes: 45 69.23% 73 65.18% 118 66.67% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 20 30.77% 39 34.82% 59 33.33% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 16, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Suzann M. Owen 19100.00% 33100.00% 52100.00% 

Cast Votes: 19 76.00% 33 58.93% 52 64.20% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 6 24.00% 23 41.07% 29 35.80% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 17, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Stephen C. Mobe~y 32 100.00% 59100.00% 91100.00% 


Cast Votes: 32 59.26% 59 59.60% 91 59.48% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 22 40.74% 40 40.40% 62 40.52% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 18, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Josh Hogan 18 69.23% 44 66.67% 62 67.39% 
REP Harold B (Hal) Turner 8 30.77% 22 33.33% 30 32.61% 

Cast Votes: 26 76.47% 66 70.21% 92 71.88% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 8 23.53% 28 29.79% 36 28.13% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 19, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Alan Berg 45100.00% 100 100.00% 145100.00% 

Cast Votes: 45 62.50% 100 62.89% 145 62.77% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 27 37.50% 59 37.11% 86 37.23% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 20, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Doug Hom 14 100.00% 36100.00% 50100.00% 


Cast Votes: 14 82.35% 36 67.92% 50 71.43% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 3 17.65% 17 32.08% 20 28.57% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 21, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP John M. Arnold 57 71.25% 97 66.44% 154 68.14% 

REP Doug Kayser 23 28.75% 49 33.56% 72 31.86% 

Cast Votes: 80 66.67% 146 70.53% 226 69.11% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 40 33.33% 61 29.47% 101 30.89% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 22, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Gene Moncel 67 100.00% 92100.00% 159100.00% 

Cast Votes: 67 72.04% 92 70.23% 159 70.98% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 26 27.96% 39 29.77% 65 29.02% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 23, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Ann T. Collins 73 100.00% 232100.00% 305100.00% 


Cast Votes: 73 66.97% 232 76.07% 305 73.67% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 36 33.03% 73 23.93% 109 26.33% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 24, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Marilyn L. Brinley 70 100.00% 191 100.00% 261100.00% 


Cast Votes: 70 75.27% 191 72.90% 261 73.52% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 23 24.73% 71 27.10% 94 26.48% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 25, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Nick lvey 47 100.00% 149100.00% 196100.00% 

Cast Votes: 47 66.20% 149 70.62% 196 69.50% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 24 33.80% 62 29.38% 86 30.50% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 26, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Billie P. Spellman 62 100.00% 87100.00% 149100.00% 


Cast Votes: 62 72.94% 87 63.50% 149 67.12% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 23 27.06% 50 36.50% 73 32.88% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 27, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Jeff Ellington 58100.00% 233100.00% 291100.00% 


Cast Votes: 58 78.38% 233 74.92% 291 75.58% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 16 21.62% 78 25.08% 94 24.42% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 30, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Janis Stares 7100.00% 17100.00% 24100.00% 


Cast Votes: 7 77.78% 17 65.38% 24 68.57% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 2 22.22% 9 34.62% 11 31.43% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 31, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Andrew Joshua Rusch 6 100.00% 40 100.00% 46100.00% 


Cast Votes: 6 54.55% 40 64.52% 46 63.01% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 5 45.45% 22 35.48% 27 36.99% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERRY 32, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP John P. Roberts 10 100.00% 39100.00% 49100.00% 


Cast Votes: 10 62.50% 39 63.93% 49 63.64% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 6 37.50% 22 36.07% 28 36.36% 
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PRECINCT COMMITIEEMAN RICHLAND 01, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Michael D. Cornman 26 100.00% 203100.00% 229100.00% 

Cast Votes: 26 72.22% 203 83.54% 229 82.08% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 10 27.78% 40 16.46% 50 17.92% 

PRECINCT COMMITIEEMAN RICHLAND 02, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Larry C. Davidson 37 100.00% 167100.00% 204100.00% 


Cast Votes: 37 77.08% 167 74.22% 204 74.73% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 11 22.92% 58 25.78% 69 25.27% 

PRECINCT COMMITIEEMAN RICHLAND 03, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP James "Jim" Davis 45 100.00% 136100.00% 181100.00% 


Cast Votes: 45 76.27% 136 79.53% 181 78.70% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 14 23.73% 35 20.47% 49 21.30% 

PRECINCT COMMITIEEMAN RICHLAND 04, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Martha "Marty" Hawk 60 100.00% 260100.00% 320100.00% 


Cast Votes: 60 88.24% 260 81.50% 320 82.69% 


Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: a 11.76% 59 18.50% 67 17.31% 


PRECINCT COMMITIEEMAN RICHLAND 05, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Larry Thrasher 44100.00% 156100.00% 200100.00% 


Cast Votes: 44 69.84% 156 71.23% 200 70.92% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 19 30.16% 63 28.77% 82 29.08% 

PRECINCT COMMITIEEMAN RICHLAND 07, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Elaine Thomsen 49100.00% 254100.00% 303100.00% 


Cast Votes: 49 77.78% 254 83.28% 303 82.34% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 14 22.22% 51 16.72% 65 17.66% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SALT CREEK, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Steven R. Hogan 53 100.00% 139100.00% 192100.00% 

Cast Votes: 53 73.61% 139 72.40% 192 72.73% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 19 26.39% 53 27.60% 72 27.27% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VAN BUREN 01, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Rex Bruce 91 100.00% 232100.00% 323100.00% 


Cast Votes: 91 75.83% 232 74.84% 323 75.12% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 29 24.17% 78 25.16% 107 24.88% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VAN BUREN 02, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Phyllis J. Finley 20 100.00% 80 100.00% 100100.00% 


Cast Votes: 20 71.43% 80 64.00% 100 65.36% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 8 28.57% 45 36.00% 53 34.64% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VAN BUREN 03, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Rick Crohn 67 100.00% 157100.00% 224100.00% 


Cast Votes: 67 72.04% 157 74.06% 224 73.44% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 26 27.96% 55 25.94% 81 26.56% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VAN BUREN 04, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP David H. Stewart 64 100.00% 203100.00% 267100.00% 


Cast Votes: 64 72.73% 203 70.24% 267 70.82% 
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 24 27.27% 86 29.76% 110 29.18% 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VAN BUREN 05, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Mary Rice 58 100.00% 180100.00% 238100.00% 


Cast Votes: 58 81.69% 180 77.59% 238 78.55% 
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 13 18.31% 52 22.41% 65 21.45% 
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VAN BUREN 06, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP John Wilson 64100.00% 154100.00% 218100.00% 

Cast Votes: 64 79.01% 154 76.62% 218 77.30% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 17 20.99% 47 23.38% 64 22.70% 

STATE DELEGATE Bloomington, Vote For4 Republican Party 

REP Brian M.AIIen 80 4.51% 300 6.80% 380 6.14% 

REP Barbara M. Clark 202 11.38% 467 10.58% 669 10.81% 

REP Chris Cockerham 131 7.38% 305 6.91% 436 7.04% 

REP Steven Doug las 100 5.63% 331 7.50% 431 6.96% 

REP Marjorie Hudgins 98 5.52% 223 5.05% 321 5.19% 

REP Pamela Kroskie 47 2.65% 177 4.01% 224 3.62% 

REP Schuyler J. O'Reilly 38 2.14% 141 3.19% 179 2.89% 

REP John M. Poling 179 10.08% 327 7.41% 506 8.17% 

REP Joyce B. Poling 299 16.85% 577 13.07% 876 14.15% 

REP Nelson Shaffer 108 6.08% 268 6.07% 376 6.07% 

REP Danny Shields 145 8.17% 310 7.02% 455 7.35% 
REP Kathy Shields 123 6.93% 309 7.00% 432 6.98% 
REP David "Dave" Shuee 70 3.94% 189 4.28% 259 4.18% 

REP Tracy J. Young 155 8.73% 491 11.12% 646 10.44% 

Cast Votes: 1,775 74.96% 4,415 70.53% 6,190 71.74% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0.06% 0.05% 

Under Votes: 593 25.04% 1,841 29.41% 2,434 28.21% 

STATE DELEGATE Clear Creek, Vote For2 Republican Party 

REP Robert Hall 107 52.45% 507 48.47% 614 49.12% 

REP Jim P!aff 97 47.55% 539 51.53% 636 50.88% 

Cast Votes: 204 62.58% 1,046 61.46% 1,250 61.64% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 122 37.42% 656 38.54% 778 38.36% 
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STATE DELEGATE Perry, Vote For 7 Republican Party 

REP Doug Bennett 241 3.44% 662 4.11% 903 3.91% 

REP Alan Berg 162 2.31% 388 2.41% 550 2.38% 

REP Marilyn L Brinley 219 3.13% 545 3.39% 764 3.31% 

REP Doug Bruce 361 5.16% 854 5.31% 1,215 5.26% 

REP Ann T. Collins 388 5.54% 871 5.41% 1,259 5.45% 

REP Donna Disque 119 1.70% 310 1.93% 429 1.86% 

REP Hope Ellington 634 9.05% 1,373 8.53% 2,007 8.69% 


REP Jeff Ellington 851 12.15% 1 ,809 11.24% 2,660 11.52% 


REP Glenn W. Gero 81 1.16% 203 1.26% 284 1.23% 


REP Marcia Lawlis Gero 147 2.10% 372 2.31% 519 2.25% 


REP Doug Hom 234 3.34% 515 3.20% 749 3.24% 


REP Nick lvey 115 1.64% 376 2.34% 491 2.13% 


REP Doug Kayser 105 1.50% 267 1.66% 372 1.61% 


REP John W. Kirtland 200 2.86% 410 2.55% 610 2.64% 


REP Greg Knott 166 2.37% 469 2.91% 635 2.75% 


REP Jennifer Mickel 303 4.33% 743 4.62% 1,046 4.53% 


REP Stephen C. MobeMy 206 2.94% 396 2.46% 602 2.61% 


REP Gene Mcneel 300 4.28% 417 2.59% 717 3.10% 


REP Suzann M. Owen 366 5.23% 797 4.95% 1,163 5.04% 


REP Morgan Parker 110 1.57% 311 1.93% 421 1.82% 


REP Douglas K. Parker 175 2.50% 459 2.85% 634 2.75% 


REP Patricia K. Parker 241 3.44% 570 3.54% 811 3.51% 


REP John P. Roberts 228 3.26% 565 3.51% 793 3.43% 


REP Andrew Joshua Rusch 122 1.74% 310 1.93% 432 1.87% 


REP Billie P. Spellman 95 1.36% 251 1.56% 346 1.50% 


REP Scott Tibbs 370 5.28% 798 4.96% 1,168 5.06% 


REP Paul White, Sr. 463 6.61% 1,052 6.54% 1,515 6.56% 


Cast Votes: 7,002 64.29% 16,093 62.15% 23,095 62.78% 

Over Votes: 4 0.26% 9 0.24% 13 0.25% 

Under Votes: 3,862 35.46% 9,737 37.60% 13,599 36.97% 

STATE DELEGATE Richland, Vote For 4 Republican Party 

REP William P. Ellis 279 24.20% 1 ,233 23.95% 1,512 24.00% 

REP Martha "MaMy" Hawk 325 28.19% 1 ,495 29.04% 1,820 28.88% 

REP Ben Lighl 269 23.33% 1,162 22.57% 1,431 22.71% 

REP MaMy Slephens 280 24.28% 1 ,258 24.44% 1,538 24.41% 

Cast Votes: 1,153 65.21% 5,148 61.43% 6,301 62.09% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 615 34.79% 3,232 38.57% 3,847 37.91% 
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STATE DELEGATE Salt Creek, Vote For 1 Republican Party 


REP Steven R. Hogan 53 100.00% 134100.00% 187100.00% 

Cast Votes: 53 73.61% 134 69.79% 187 70.83% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 19 26.39% 58 30.21% 77 29.17% 

STATE DELEGATE Van Buren, Vote For3 Republican Party 

REP Phyllis J. Finley 351 100.00% 974100.00% 1.325100.00% 

Cast Votes: 351 24.32% 974 23.72% 1.325 23.87% 

OVer Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 1,092 75.68% 3,133 76.28% 4,225 76.13% 

STATE DELEGATE Washington, Vote For 1 Republican Party 

REP Ryan D. Skaggs 37 100.00% 290100.00% 327100.00% 

Cast Votes: 37 62.71% 290 78.80% 327 76.58% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
Under Votes: 22 37.29% 78 21.20% 100 23.42% 
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